115 ~ 135% rated output power
 -10 ~ +60℃ (Refer to derating curve  )
 20 ~ 90% RH non-condensing
 -20 ~ +85℃, 20 ~ 95% RH
 ±0.03%/℃ (0 ~ 50℃)
  EN61000-3-2:2014/EN61000-3-3:2013
 EN 55032:2015/EN55035:2017/60950-1
 I/P-O/P:1.5KVAC     I/P-FG:1.5KVAC     O/P-FG:0.5KVAC
 I/P-O/P, I/P-FG, O/P-FG:100M Ohms / 500VDC
OVER VOLTAGE
SA5C600W..
-1-
Protection tye:Hiccup mode,recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Protection type : Shut off o/p voltage, clamping by zener diode
 ≥720.6K hrs   MIL-HDBK-217F(25℃)
RoHS
Single Output Series
℃
ISO9001:2008
20ms (full load）
 85 ~ 132VAC /170~264VAC by switch       240~370VDC
 47 ~ 63Hz
6.4A/115VAC
COLD START: 30A/115V  60A/230V
 <3.5mA / 240VAC
3.2A/230VAC
℃
"
Over temperature
AC input range selectable by switch
Forced air cooling by built-in DC fan
1000ms,50ms
Size：240*124*65mm
82% 84% 84% 86%
13.8 ~ 16.2V 55.2 ~ 64.8V27.6 ~ 32.4V18.8 ~ 21.8V
 240*124*65mm (L*W*H)
 1.4Kg; 12pcs/16.8Kg/0.9CUFT
S-00012
12V
50A
0~50A
600W
200mVp-p
10.8 ~ 13.2V
±1.0％
±0.5％
±0.5％
S-005
15V
40A
0 ~ 40A
600W
200mVp-p
13.5~16.5V
±1.0%
±0.5%
±0.5%
0
24V
25A
0 ~ 25A
600W
240mVp-p
21.6~ 26.4V
±1.0%
±0.5%
±0.5%
600
48V
12.5A
0 ~ 12.5A
600W
240mVp-p
43.2 ~ 52.8V
±1.0%
±0.5%
±0.5%
SA5C600W12            SA5C600W15           SA5C600W24           SA5C600W48
SA5C600W.. Single Output Series
-2-
4-6
7-9
1
2
3
fosc : 65KHz
DETECTION
O.V.P.
CIRCUIT
O.T.P.
FAN
FAN ON/OFF CONTROL
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9